p Sample Rating Trend
WEREeK PROBLEM SUMMARY 150

Area

Rcyan
Macfiine Id .
RYNO2 Governor Oil
Component
Ffliedservoir Governor System
ul
CONOCO HYDRAULIC AW ISO 46 (35 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY
Particle Trend

20 N
.F 0a
3 8ok
"g 60
20k
o1 L bansmdh, . ot N
P & = 2 3
RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
No corrective action is recommended at this time. Sample Status ATTENTION  ABNORMAL  ABNORMAL
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Particles >4pm ASTM D7647 >320 429 4100 8740
Particles >6um ASTM D7647 >80 94 354 101
Qil Cleanliness ISO 4406 (c) >15/13/11 16/14/11 19/16/12 20/14/10

Customer Id: PPLBUT
Sample No.: WC0757838
Lab Number: 05994332
Test Package: IND 2

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Don Baldridge +1
n. mcast.n

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

Page 1 of 4


mailto:don.b505@comcast.net
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1072\OA-RPT-L-10722692-1961166.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

There are no recommended actions for this sample.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS
15 Jul 2023 Diag: Angela Borella

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component
wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

01 May 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component
wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

18 Jan 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component
wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Report Id: PPLBUT [WUSCAR] 05994332 (Generated: 11/01/2023 18:54:41) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: STANLEY BOGNATZ - PPLBUT
Page 2 of 4


https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1072\OA-RPT-L-10722692-1961166.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1072\OA-RPT-L-10722692-1961166.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1072\OA-RPT-L-10722692-1961166.pdf

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Weaetk

Ryan
RYNO2 Governor Oil

Component
Reservoir Governor System
Fluid

CONOCO HYDRAULIC AW ISO 46 (35 GAL)

Sample Rating Trend

22013 Sepl0l4

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

DIAGNOSIS SAMPLE INFORMATION  method
Recommendation Sample Number
No corrective action is recommended at this time. Sample Date
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Machine Age hrs
Wear Oil Age hrs
All component wear rates are normal. Oil Changed
Contamination Sample Status
Therg isa modgrate amoun.t of silt (partlculates < WEAR METALS
14 microns in size) present in the oil.
Fluid Condition on ppM
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The Chromium ppm
condition of the oil is suitable for further service. Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6pm
Particles >14um
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION

Acid Number (AN)  mgKOH/g

Report Id: PPLBUT [WUSCAR] 05994332 (Generated: 11/01/2023 18:54:43) Rev: 1

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

Mar016 May2017

limit/base

limit/base

>50
>10
>10

>3

>75
>15
>55

limit/base

3100

limit/base

>8

>20

limit/base

>320
>80

>20

>4

>3

>3
>15/13/11

limit/base

0.4

Augl0ls  Mard0Z)  JuiZ0:
current

WC0757838
17 Oct 2023
0

0

N/A
ATTENTION

current

13
<1
0
0
0
<1
0
<1
<1
0
0

current

0
20
0
<1
0
41
320
377
901

current

<1
2
0

current

429

94

1

2

0

0
16/14/11

current

0.31

history1
WC0757799
15 Jul 2023
0
0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1
13

O O O O O ©o

(=)

history1

0

2

0

<1
<1
46
308
406
819

history1

0
0
0

history1

4100
354

26

8

0

0
19/16/12

history1
0.34

ISO

history2

WC0757815
01 May 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2
13

history2

0

0

0
<1
0
46
302
405
779

history2

0
0

<1

history2

8740

101

6

1

0

0
20/14/10

history2
0.33

Contact/Location: STANLEY BOGNATZ - PPLBUT

Page 3 of 4



AR
WEG““.‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

= Rarfide Mrend VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
=12 White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
o Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
: 33 Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
i jj_‘ Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 sk Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Ok oo g—#f’\'\ .~ Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 s g 5 g Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
£ = = fF 2 3 8 Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG NEG
140k Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
_ 120k
Eiii FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
1— B0k Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 46 45.9 45.4 451
= B0k
E sk SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
= a0k 1
2 = £ 3 g Color
Acid Number
\/v\1 Bottom
Base
- GRAPHS
0.00 — — —~ R ~ Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
= 5 % 3 8 S &5 &8 s 491,520 2
E B i "‘ ‘5’ ] :, ‘_t:‘: on
™ = b = = _lo 122,880 24
Viscosity @ 40°C R 5 30.720 2
70
B5 T pebomivpestr - S -+ - 1680 0 B
B0 5 ¥ ¥ @ 8§ = = § e 5 2
B t § = = 3 2 3 8 ' S 2
= Iﬁh\]ﬂ'um'rld i

2 g
Oy
g
!
!
!
!
!
|
number of particles [pes
B &
g =
2
3
'8
/
4
Fi
r
’
:
E =
3L IjUes)

poq ssauy

40

@ | _ g 2 28
&£ @ - o -q = = a j

= £ £ 5 £ § § ¥§ 2 g
o = = % oA Fifm ETm 7ie
Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
70
_60
50 ocomdl A .Eg\’\ e
o R = —~—
3:] ) -+ w { ol =] =1 - o~ ™ + w r =1 = » o

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

Sample No. : WC0757838 Received : 31 Oct 2023 6700 RAINBOW DAM RD

AcchcoiTeo Lab Number :05994332 Diagnosed : 01 Nov 2023 GREAT FALLS, MT

e Unique Number : 10722692 Diagnostician : Don Baldridge US 59404

Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: PrtCount ) Contact: STANLEY BOGNATZ

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. srb@mbesi.com

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: (570)575-9252

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: (570)227-0014

Report Id: PPLBUT [WUSCAR] 05994332 (Generated: 11/01/2023 18:54:43) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: STANLEY BOGNATZ - PPLBUT

Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10722692-1961166&lid=10722692&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	L&S Governor RYN02 Governor Oil\Reservoir Governor System [WC0757838] 17 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs
	L&S Governor RYN02 Governor Oil\Reservoir Governor System [WC0757838] 17 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs
	L&S Governor RYN02 Governor Oil\Reservoir Governor System [WC0757838] 17 Oct 2023 @ .0 hrs

