

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Area Ryan Machine Id RYN02 Governor Oil

Component Reservoir Governor System Fluid CONOCO HYDRAULIC AW ISO 46 (35 GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY



RECOMMENDATION

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS							
Sample Status			ATTENTION	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL		
Particles >4µm	ASTM D7647	>320	<u> </u>	4 100	A 8740		
Particles >6µm	ASTM D7647	>80	4 94	A 354	1 01		
Oil Cleanliness	ISO 4406 (c)	>15/13/11	<u> </u>	▲ 19/16/12	2 0/14/10		

Customer Id: PPLBUT Sample No.: WC0757838 Lab Number: 05994332 Test Package: IND 2



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Don Baldridge +1 <u>don.b505@comcast.net</u>

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 <u>customerservice@wearcheck.com</u>



RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

There are no recommended actions for this sample.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS

15 Jul 2023 Diag: Angela Borella



No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.



01 May 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.





18 Jan 2023 Diag: Don Baldridge

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.





OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area **Ryan** Machine Id **RYN02 Governor Oil** Component

Reservoir Governor System

CONOCO HYDRAULIC AW ISO 46 (35 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

A Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a moderate amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

ISO

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORM	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0757838	WC0757799	WC0757815
Sample Date		Client Info		17 Oct 2023	15 Jul 2023	01 May 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ATTENTION	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
oumpio otatao	_				, IBROTHIN LE	, BITOT III / LE
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50	13	13	13
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	0	0	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>3	<1	0	0
Lead	maa	ASTM D5185m	>75	0	0	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	<1	<1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>55	دا د1	0	0
Vanadium	nnm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	nnm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadinidini	ррш	AOTIVI DOTODIII		v	0	U
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		20	2	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	0
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		41	46	46
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		320	308	302
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	3100	377	406	405
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		901	819	779
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	historv2
Silicon	nnm	ACTM DE105m	. 0	-1	0	0
Silicon	ppm	AGTM D5105m	>0	<1	0	0
Botopoium	ppm	ACTM D5105m	× 20	2	0	-1
Folassium	ррпі	ASTIVI DOTODITI	>20	U	0	<
FLUID CLEANLIN	IESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>320	<u> </u>	4 100	A 8740
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>80	<u> </u>	▲ 354	<u> </u>
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>20	11	2 6	6
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>4	2	<u> </u>	1
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0	0
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0	0
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>15/13/11	16/14/11	▲ 19/16/12	▲ 20/14/10
		mothed	limit/baca	ourroot	history	history
PLUID DEGRADA	NUN	method	innit/base	current	riistory i	nistory2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045	0.4	0.31	0.34	0.33



Sep24/14 Mar3/16

Acid Number

Sep24/14

Mar3/16

Mar2/16

Feb27/

0.70

(B/H0) 0.50 E 0.40 Bas

- 은 0.30 Wind Num 0.20

0.00

70 65

60

cSt (40°C)

45

40

31

Feb27/13

Feb27/

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



/av3/1

Mar10/20

Aug28/11

Jct27/22

	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
scalar	*Visual	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
cSt	ASTM D445	46	45.9	45.4	45.1
;	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
			* ********		
	scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar scalar	methodscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Visualscalar*Misualscalar*Misualscalar*Misualscalar*Misualscalar*Misualscalar*Misualscalar*Misual	methodlimit/basescalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNONEscalar*VisualNORMLscalar*VisualNORMLscalar*VisualNORMLscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*VisualSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscalar*SolarSolarscala	methodlimit/basecurrentscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONEscalar*VisualNORMLNORMLscalar*VisualNORMLNORMLscalar*Visual>0.1NEGscalar*VisualIimit/basecurrentcStASTM D4454645.9methodlimit/basecurrent	methodlimit/basecurrenthistory1scalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENONEscalar*VisualNONENONENORMLscalar*VisualNORMLNORMLNORMLscalar*Visual>0.1NEGNEGscalar*Visual>0.1NEGNEGscalar*VisualAG45.945.4cStASTM D4454645.945.4scalarkitory1ScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*VisualScalarScalarScalarScalar*Scalar*ScalarScalarScalarScalar*Scalar*ScalarScalarScalarScalar <tr< th=""></tr<>

Bottom

GRAPHS



Contact/Location: STANLEY BOGNATZ - PPLBUT